





## Johann Strobl to become CEO once merger of RZB and RBI takes effect

Vienna, 30 November 2016. The Supervisory Board of Raiffeisen Bank International AG (RBI) has appointed Johann Strobl (57) as CEO of the combined bank comprising Raiffeisen Zentralbank Österreich AG (RZB) and RBI. The appointment will become effective once the merger has been entered in the commercial register.

Johann Strobl holds a PhD in Business Administration and has over 27 years of banking experience, 18 of which were spent at Bank Austria Creditanstalt where he last served as CFO. In 2007, Johann Strobl left to become Chief Risk Officer (CRO) at RZB. He has been a member of RBI's Management Board (CRO) since 2010, and has acted as deputy CEO since 2013.

The Management Board of the combined bank will be as follows after the merger takes effect: Johann Strobl (CEO) Klemens Breuer (Deputy CEO and Markets & Retail) Martin Grüll (CFO) Andreas Gschwenter (COO/CIO) Peter Lennkh (Corporate Banking) Hannes Mösenbacher (CRO)

The appointment of Johann Strobl as CEO of the Management Board follows the decision of Karl Sevelda (66) to resign from his position as a member of the Management Board once the merger of RZB and RBI takes effect.

For further information please contact:

Susanne E. Langer Head of Group Investor Relations Spokesperson Raiffeisen Zentralbank Österreich AG Raiffeisen Bank International AG Am Stadtpark 9, 1030 Vienna, Austria ir@rzb.at ir@rbinternational.com phone +43-1-71 707-2089 www.rzb.at www.rbinternational.com